


Florida Division of Workers' Compensation
START

SELF-INSURER ASSESSMENT COMPUTATIONS

Page 1 of 1

ISI Name: Orange Co Bd of CC 5;5(':;8773
Report Ran By:Susan Martin
Date of Report: 11/8/2022 CALCULATED ON: 11/04/2022 REVISION OF CALCULATION
FROM: TO: FROM: TO:
10/01/2021 09/30/2022 10/01/2022 09/30/2023
Gross Premium $ 13,080,820.00 Gross Premium $ 12,783,866.00
Drug Free Credit —0—- Days = $ . 0.00 Drug Free Credit 365 Days = $ - 639,193.30
Safety Credit 0_ Days = $ . 0.00 Safety Credit _?..65_ Days = $ . 242,893.45
Adjusted Gross Premium $ 13,080,820.00 Adjusted Gross Premium $ 11,901,779.28
Experience Modification X 0.86 Experience Modification X 0.88
Modified Premium $ 11,249,505.20  Modified Premium $ 10,473,565.74
Construction Credit $ . 0.00 Construction Credit $ - 0.00
Airplane Surcharge $ + 0.00  Airplane Surcharge s+ 0.00
PlusiMinus Flat Adjustment % 0.00  Plus/Minus Flat Adjustment % 0.00
TOTAL ADJUSTED PREMIUM: $ 11,249,505.20 TOTAL ADJUSTED PREMIUM: $ 10,473,565.74
Less Premium Discounts: Less Premium Discounts:
Premium Discount Amount of Premium Discount Amount of
Rate Discount Rate Discount
First$  10,000.00 $ 0.00 First$  10,000.00 $ 0.00
Next$  190,000.00 ( 190,000.00 ) 910% $ 17,290.00 Next$ 190,000.00 ( 190,000.00 ) 9.10%$ 17,290.00
Next$ 1,550,000.00 ¢ 1,550,000.00 , 11.30% g 175,150.00 Next$ 1.550,000.00 ( 1,550,000.00 }11.30%$ 175,150.00
Over$ 1,750,000.00 ( 9499,506.20 ) 12.30% ¢ 1,168,439.14 Over $ 1,750,000.00 ( 8,723,565.74 )12.30%$ 1,072,998.59
Total Discount $ - 1,360,879.14  Total Discount $ . 1,265,438.59
Expense Constant $ + 160.00 Expense Constant $+ 160.00
Terrorism Risk Insurance Program Reauthorization Act Terrorism Risk Insurance Program Reauthorization Act
Payroll/$100 X TRIPRA Payroli/$100 X TRIPRA
$ 500,956,751.00 1.009, $ 50,095.68 $ 500,956,751.00 100 % $ 50,095.68
NET PREMIUM: $ 9,938,881.74 NET PREMIUM: $ 9,258,382.83
COMPUTATION OF ASSESSMENTS COMPUTATION OF ASSESSMENTS
1. Assessment Due (Assessment Rate X Net Premium) 4. Advanced Assessment(Assessment Rate X Net Premium)
WCATF SDTF WCATF SDTF
0.79% $ 78,517.17 0.40% ¢ 39,755.53 079 % $ 73,141.22 040% § 37,033.53
2. Original Advanced Assessment: 5. Over or Underpayment:
$ 73,699.36 $ 37,316.13 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
3. Balance(Over Or Underpayment): {(1) - (2)} 6. Total Advanced Billing: [(3) + (4) + (5)]
$ 4,817.81 $ 2,439.40 $ 77,959.03 $ 39,472.93
TOTAL ASSESSMENTS: %



